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F.No. SAVPers./1889/20215U Date: 30.11.2021 

NOTIFICATION 

Sub: Final Rank List of Candidates for appointment to the post of Assistant Director in 
SAI. 

An advertisement was published vide F.No. SAIVPers/1889/2021 dt. 17.09.2021 for filling 

up the 12 posts of Assistant Director in level 10 (7th CPC), the last date of submission of the 

online application was 11.10.2021. A corrigendum dt. 11.10.2021 was issued in which the 

number of posts of Assistant Director is increased from 12 (UR-06, OBC-04, SC-01, ST-01, 

PwBD-02) to 20 (UR-09, OBC-06, Sc-03, ST-02, PwBD-02). 

The following candidates are selected to the post of Assistant Director at the pay level 10 

in Sports Authority of India (SAI). 

Rank Application 
Number 

Name of the candidate Category 
(S/Shri/Ms.) 

202100023 Ayush Srivastava Gen. 
Shubhanshu Dwivedi 
Bibhu Bhusan Behura 

202100073 Gen. 

202100139 Gen. 

202100220 
202100262 
202100179 

Devesh Yadav Gen. 

Sandhiya D 
Anubha Gulati 
Abhishek Tyagi 
Veerlapati Aditya Raman 
Vinay KS 
Shambhoo Yadav 

Wayal Sachin Pralhadrao 

Sabale Varsha Bhausaheb 
Ramkumar G 
Arathi P 

Gen. 

Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 

. 

202100221 

202100101 
202100137 
202100295 
202100021 

8 

9. OBC 

10. OBC 
11. OBC 
12. 202100146 OBC 
13. 202100032 OBC 

14. 202100038 SC 
202100083 Laijing Leikhulshim Maring 

Madharapu Prathyusha 
Abhishek Meena 

15 ST 
16. 202100053 SC 
17. 202100089 ST 
18 202100013 Kambale Madhav Satish SC 

202100201 Khedkar Puja Decliprao 
202100245 R Shankaran 

PwBD (LV)- OBC 
PwBD (HH)- Gen. 

19 

20. 

Offer of appointment shall be sent to the candidates individually. 
This issucs with the approval of the Competent Authority. 311/0-o2 

(C Dhandapani) 
Dy. Director (Pers.) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

