SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

F.No. SAI/Pers./1889/2021 524

Date: 30.11.2021

m C

lhi

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Final Rank List of Candidates for appointment to the post of Assistant Director in SAI.

An advertisement was published vide F.No. SAI/Pers/1889/2021 dt. 17.09.2021 for filling up the 12 posts of Assistant Director in level 10 (7th CPC), the last date of submission of the online application was 11.10.2021. A corrigendum dt. 11.10.2021 was issued in which the number of posts of Assistant Director is increased from 12 (UR-06, OBC-04, SC-01, ST-01, PwBD-02) to 20 (UR-09, OBC-06, SC-03, ST-02, PwBD-02).

The following candidates are selected to the post of Assistant Director at the pay level 10 in Sports Authority of India (SAI).

Rank	Application Number	Name of the candidate (S/Shri/Ms.)	Category
1.	202100023	Ayush Srivastava	Gen.
2.	202100073	Shubhanshu Dwivedi	Gen.
3.	202100139	Bibhu Bhusan Behura	Gen.
4.	202100220	Devesh Yadav	Gen.
5.	202100262	Sandhiya D	Gen.
6.	202100179	Anubha Gulati	Gen.
7.	202100221	Abhishek Tyagi	Gen.
8.	202100101	Veerlapati Aditya Raman	Gen.
9.	202100137	Vinay K S	OBC
10.	202100295	Shambhoo Yadav	OBC
11.	202100021	Wayal Sachin Pralhadrao	OBC
12.	202100146	Sabale Varsha Bhausaheb	OBC
13.	202100032	Ramkumar G	OBC
14.	202100038	Arathi P	SC
15.	202100083	Laijing Leikhulshim Maring	ST
16.	202100053	Madharapu Prathyusha	SC
17.	202100089	Abhishek Meena	ST
18.	202100013	Kambale Madhav Satish	SC
19.	202100201	Khedkar Puja Deeliprao	PwBD (LV)- OBC
20.	202100245	R Shankaran	PwBD (HH)- Gen.

Offer of appointment shall be sent to the candidates individually.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(C Dhandapani)

Dy. Director (Pers.)